CH \$590.00 176317

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM357368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		09/24/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERIM HEALTHCARE INC.		
Street Address:	1601 Sawgrass Corporate Parkway, Suite 220		
City:	Sunrise		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33323		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1763176	INTERIM		
Registration Number:	2875841	INTERIM TECHNOLOGY		
Registration Number:	2651733	HOMESTYLE		
Registration Number:	3958495	HOMELIFE ENRICHMENT		
Registration Number:	4089032	PALS2PETS		
Registration Number:	1731497	INTERIM PERSONNEL SERVICES		
Registration Number:	2083076	INTERIM OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH		
Registration Number:	2822096	HOMESTYLE		
Registration Number:	3968399	CAREERSBYWEB		
Registration Number:	1910368	INTERIM HEALTHCARE		
Registration Number:	2078703	INTERIM THERAPY		
Registration Number:	2843560	SITESOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	2853832	INTERLINK		
Registration Number:	1929651	INTERPATH		
Registration Number:	3140768	INTERIM		
Registration Number:	2857628	INTERLINK		
Registration Number:	1957444	INTERIM ASSISTED CARE		
Registration Number:	2280412	INTERPATTERNS		
		TDADEMADI		

TRADEMARK

900339755 REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0308

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3603985	INTERDOC	
Registration Number:	3957161	INTERIM HEALTHCARE MY HEALTH ADVISOR	
Serial Number:	85535328	INTERCARE	
Serial Number:	85539974	INTERIM HEALTHCARE FOUNDATION	
Serial Number:	85101883	INTERCONNECT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN ZABLOCKI
Address Line 1: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 2: 601 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18721-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Interim - Executed GECC TM Release#page1.tif source=Interim - Executed GECC TM Release#page2.tif source=Interim - Executed GECC TM Release#page3.tif source=Interim - Executed GECC TM Release#page4.tif source=Interim - Executed GECC TM Release#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0309

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (this "Release") is made as of September 24, 2015, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as Agent ("Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Interim HealthCare Inc., a Florida corporation ("Grantor") and Secured Party are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2012 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which Grantor granted security interest to Secured Party in certain Trademarks and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Party, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 1, 2012, at Reel 4892, Frame 0035;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party, and the Secured Party now desires to, terminate and release its Lien on and security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby automatically and unconditionally releases and terminates its Lien on and security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (i) all of its Trademarks (as defined in the Credit Agreement), including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;
 - (ii) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
 - (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
 - (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities (as defined in the Credit Agreement) at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. Secured Party hereby terminates the Security Agreement and fully and finally terminates, discharges, releases, cancels, reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.
 - This Release shall be governed by the internal laws of the State of New York.
- 4. The Secured Party hereby authorizes the recordation of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable registry.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0310 [Signature Page Follows]

107664372v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0311

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

> GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Ollow S. Delangers
Name: Lauca S. Delangers
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

	Registration	Registration	
Trademark Registrations	Number	Date	Jurisdiction
INTERIM PERSONNEL SERVICES	1,731,497	11/10/1992	USA
INTERIM	1,763,176	04/06/1993	USA
INTERIM HEALTHCARE	1,910,368	08/08/1995	USA
INTERPATH	1,929,651	10/24/1995	USA
INTERIM ASSISTED CARE	1,957,444	02/20/1996	USA
INTERIM THERAPY	2,078,703	07/15/1997	USA
INTERIM OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH	2,083,076	07/29/1997	USA
INTERPATTERNS	2,280,412	09/28/1999	USA
HOMESTYLE	2,651,733	11/19/2002	USA
HOMESTYLE (logo)	2,822,096	03/16/2004	USA
SITESOLUTIONS (logo)	2,843,560	05/18/2004	USA
INTERLINK	2,853,832	06/15/2004	USA
INTERLINK (logo)	2,857,628	06/29/2004	USA
INTERIM TECHNOLOGY	2,875,841	08/24/2004	USA
INTERIM (logo)	3,140,768	09/12/2006	USA
INTERDOC	3,603,985	04/07/2009	USA
INTERIM HEALTHCARE MY HEALTH ADVISOR	3,957,161	05/10/2011	USA
HOMELIFE ENRICHMENT	3,958,495	05/10/2011	USA
CAREERSBYWEB	3,968,399	05/31/2011	USA
PALS2PETS	4,089,032	01/17/2012	USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0313

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Applications	Application Number	Application Date	Jurisdiction
INTERCONNECT	85/101,883	2/6/2012	USA
INTERCARE	85/535,328	2/6/2012	USA
INTERIM HEALTHCARE FOUNDATION (LOGO)	85/539,974	2/10/2012	USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0314

RECORDED: 10/05/2015